
Brookfield

Funded By: IEPA

Cosponsors: Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago; Brookfield Zoo

Contact Person: Fay Costa (MWRDGC)

School: n/a

Contractor: Heritage Environmental Services, LLC

Population: 150,000
# Attending: 1,446
Households Participating: 1,535
Eligible Households: 50,000

Oil Base Paints: 20.00
Latex Paints: 0.00
Flammable Solvents: 12.00
Anti-Freeze: 6.09
Adhesives, Sealers and Flam. not Bulked: 69.73
Corrosives: 18.00
Poisons and Pesticides: 63.69
Oils: 14.25
Oxidizers: 1.67
Aerosol Paints: 18.35
Aerosol Poisons: 7.34
Household Batteries: 0.85
Fluorescent Lamps: 13.17
Mercury: 0.18
Asbestos: 0.55
Others: 0.27

Newspaper 106
Flyer 170
T.V. 22

Internet/E-mail 350
IEPA 0
Word of Mouth 116

Yes 89

HHW Collection Cost: $74,017.64

% Households Participating:

Totals:

Fuel Blended

Fuel Blended/Incinerated

Treated/Incinerated
Recycled/Fuel Blended
Treated/Incinerated
Recycled/Incinerated
Incinerated
Recycled/Landfilled
Recycled

Recycled/Fuel Blended

Recycled/Fuel Blended
Fuel Blended/Incinerated
Treated

Treated/Recycled
Landfilled
Treated/Incinerated

Waste Amounts Collected: #55 gal Drums Percent Disposal Methods

How did you hear about 
the collection

Friend's/neighbor's waste?

Cost per Household:

Total Cost:
Cosponsor Contribution: $0.00

School Cost: $0.00

246.14

Cosponsors Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago; Brookfield Zoo

8.13%
0.00%
4.88%
2.47%
28.33%
7.31%
25.88%
5.79%
0.68%
7.46%
2.98%
0.35%

0.07%
0.22%
0.11%

5.35%

$74,017.64

No 1,357

3.07%

$48.22

April 13, 2019

Radio: 3

Other: 259

County: Cook

Cell Phone 0

Additional Items


