County:	Cook Brookfield April 13, 2019			
Funded By:	IEPA	11113, 2017		
•				
Cosponsors:	Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago; Brookfield Zoo			
Contact Person:	Fay Costa (MWRDGC)			
School:	n/a			
Contractor:	Heritage Environmental Services, LLC			
	Population:	150,000		
	# Attending:	1,446		
	Households Participating:	1,535		
	Eligible Households:	50,000		
	% Households Participating:	3.07%		
	Waste Amounts Collected:	#55 gal Drums	Percent	Disposal Methods
	Oil Base Paints:	20.00	8.13%	Fuel Blended
	Latex Paints:	0.00	0.00%	Recycled/Fuel Blended
	Flammable Solvents:	12.00	4.88%	Fuel Blended/Incinerated
	Anti-Freeze:	6.09	2.47%	Recycled/Fuel Blended
	Adhesives, Sealers and Flam. not Bulked:	69.73	28.33%	Fuel Blended/Incinerated
	Corrosives:	18.00	7.31%	Treated
	Poisons and Pesticides:	63.69	25.88%	Treated/Incinerated
	Oils:	14.25	5.79%	Recycled/Fuel Blended
	Oxidizers: Aerosol Paints:	1.67	0.68%	Treated/Incinerated
	Aerosol Poisons:	18.35	7.46%	Recycled/Incinerated
	Household Batteries:	7.34 0.85	2.98%	Incinerated
	Fluorescent Lamps:	13.17	0.35% 5.35%	Recycled/Landfilled
	Mercury:	0.18	0.07%	Recycled Treated/Recycled
	Asbestos:	0.55	0.07%	Landfilled
	Others:	0.27	0.2276	Treated/Incinerated
	Totals:	246.14	0.1170	Treated/memerated
	How did you hear about the collection	Additional Items		
	Newspaper 106	Cell Phone 0		
	Flyer 170			
	T.V. 22	1111111 0 11	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Φ74.017.64
	Radio: 3	HHW Collection Cost:		\$74,017.64
	Internet/E-mail 350	Cost per Household:		\$48.22
	IEPA 0	School Cost:		\$0.00
	Word of Mouth 116	Total Cost:		\$74,017.64
	Other: 259	Cosponsor Contribution:		\$0.00
	Friend's/neighbor's waste?			
	Yes 89			
	No 1.357			
	1,001			

Cosponsors Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago; Brookfield Zoo